
2/17/25, 2:02 PM

Page 1 of 1https://prestostats.prestosports.com/action/stats/statsentry/statGam…de1f5tw&event_id=wzliwrh8a3p2sare&sport_code=2&event_date=2/17/2025

##
5
10
11
15
21
 
1
14
TM

 

Player
Gage Smith *
Toby Smith *
Brady McKenney *
Bryce Williams *
Benjamin Kennedy *
-- Reserves --
Conner Different
Chanse Funchess
Team

Totals

Min
27
31
12
28
32

 
7

24
 

161

FGM-A
3-6
6-9
0-2

4-10
1-2

 
0-2
5-8

 
19-39

3PM-A
2-5
3-4
0-2
2-7
0-1

 
0-1
1-3

 
8-23

FTM-A
1-2
4-4
1-2
1-1
1-4

 
0-0
5-6

 
13-19

OREB
2
0
0
0
1

 
1
1
 
5

DREB
1
5
0
5
5

 
0
6
 

22

REB
3
5
0
5
6

 
1
7
 

27

AST
6
0
1
1
2

 
0
5
 

15

STL
3
2
0
2
2

 
2
1
 

12

BLK
0
1
0
0
0

 
0
3
 

4

TO
7
4
0
4
0

 
1
4
 

20

PF
4
2
0
0
2

 
1
0
 
9

PTS
9

19
1

11
3

 
0

16
 

59

Simpson Academy 59 • 25-3

##
0
1
2
3
24
 
4
5
10
TM

 

Player
Ashton Powell *
Tamarion Nichols *
Aaron Lee *
DJ Scott *
Tyler Green *
-- Reserves --
Auston Splounge
Greg Clemons
Kameron Williams
Team

Totals

Min
29
32
32
25
26

 
3
1
6
 

154

FGM-A
2-12
2-9
6-8
2-9

6-13
 

0-1
0-0
1-4

 
19-56

3PM-A
1-7
0-1
1-1
0-1
1-2

 
0-1
0-0
0-0

 
3-13

FTM-A
4-4
0-0
1-2
0-0
1-2

 
0-0
0-0
1-1

 
7-9

OREB
1
0
7
1
4

 
0
0
0
 

13

DREB
1
0
7
7
1

 
1
0
1
 

18

REB
2
0

14
8
5

 
1
0
1
 

31

AST
3
1
2
5
2

 
0
0
1
 

14

STL
4
1
2
2
1

 
0
0
0
 

10

BLK
0
0
0
0
0

 
0
0
0
 

0

TO
7
4
2
0
4

 
0
0
2
 

19

PF
4
1
1
3
3

 
0
0
0
 

12

PTS
9
4

14
4

14
 

0
0
3
 

48

Greenville Christian School 48 • 23-9

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 2-10  20% 2nd Qtr: 8-11  72.7% 3rd Qtr: 6-14  42.9% 4th Qtr: 3-5  60% Game: 47.5%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 2-7  28.6% 2nd Qtr: 1-4  25% 3rd Qtr: 4-11  36.4% 4th Qtr: 1-2  50% Game: 33.3%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 1-4  25% 2nd Qtr: 5-5  100% 3rd Qtr: 1-2  50% 4th Qtr: 6-8  75% Game: 68.4%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 5-12  41.7% 2nd Qtr: 6-17  35.3% 3rd Qtr: 2-16  12.5% 4th Qtr: 6-11  54.5% Game: 33.9%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-3  0% 2nd Qtr: 1-1  100% 3rd Qtr: 0-5  0% 4th Qtr: 2-4  50% Game: 23.1%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 2-2  100% 2nd Qtr: 1-2  50% 3rd Qtr: 2-2  100% 4th Qtr: 2-3  66.7% Game: 77.8%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Simpson Academy vs. Greenville Christian School (02/17/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: SA-None. GCS-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Simpson Academy 7 22 17 13 59
Greenville Christian School12 14 6 16 48

Points in the paint-SA 20,GCS 22. Points off turnovers-SA 20,GCS 12.
2nd chance points-SA 2,GCS 7. Fast break points-SA 12,GCS 8.
Bench points-SA 16,GCS 3. Score tied-3 times. Lead changed-4 times.
Last FG-SA 4th-00:22, GCS 4th-01:24.
Largest lead-SA by 14 3rd-03:50, GCS by 9 2nd-06:56.


