Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th) Simpson Academy vs. Greenville Christian School (02/17/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Simpson Academ	y 59 • 25-3														
## Player		Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	ТО	PF	PTS	
5 Gage Smith *		27	3-6	2-5	1-2	2	1	3	6	3	0	7	4	9	
10 Toby Smith *		31	6-9	3-4	4-4	0	5	5	0	2	1	4	2	19	
11 Brady McKenney *		12	0-2	0-2	1-2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	
15 Bryce Williams *		28	4-10	2-7	1-1	0	5	5	1	2	0	4	0	11	
21 Benjamin Kennedy *		32	1-2	0-1	1-4	1	5	6	2	2	0	0	2	3	
Reserves															
1 Conner Different		7	0-2	0-1	0-0	1	0	1	0	2	0	1	1	0	
14 Chanse Funchess		24	5-8	1-3	5-6	1	6	7	5	1	3	4	0	16	
TMTeam															
	Totals	161	19-39	8-23	13-19	5	22	27	15	12	4	20	9	59	
TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr: 2-10 20%			2nd Q	2nd Qtr: 8-11 72.7%			3rd Qtr: 6-14 42.9%			4th Qtr: 3-5 60%				Game: 47.5%	
3-Pt. FG%	1st Qtr: 2-7 2	2-7 28.6%		2nd Qtr: 1-4 25%			3rd Qtr: 4-11 36.4%			4th Qtr: 1-2 50%				Game: 33.3%	
F Throw % 1st Qtr: 1-4 25%		2nd Q	2nd Qtr: 5-5 100%			3rd Qtr: 1-2 50%			4th Qtr: 6-8 75%				Game: 68.4%		

Greenville Christian School 48 • 23-9

## Player	Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	ТО	PF	PTS	
0 Ashton Powell *	29	2-12	1-7	4-4	1	1	2	3	4	0	7	4	9	
1 Tamarion Nichols *		2-9	0-1	0-0	0	0	0	1	1	0	4	1	4	
2 Aaron Lee *	32	6-8	1-1	1-2	7	7	14	2	2	0	2	1	14	
3 DJ Scott *		2-9	0-1	0-0	1	7	8	5	2	0	0	3	4	
24 Tyler Green *		6-13	1-2	1-2	4	1	5	2	1	0	4	3	14	
 Reserves4 Auston Splounge5 Greg Clemons	3	0-1 0-0	0-1 0-0	0-0 0-0	-	-	1 0	0	0		0	0	0 0	
10 Kameron Williams	6		0-0	1-1	0	-	1	1	0	-	2	0	3	
	0	1-4	0-0	1-1	0	1	1	1	0	0	2	0	5	
TMTeam														
	tals 154	19-56	3-13	7-9	13	18	31	14	10	0	19	12	48	
TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr: 5-1	2nd Qt	2nd Qtr: 6-17 35.3%			3rd Qtr: 2-16 12.5%			4th Qtr: 6-11 54.5%				Game: 33.9%		
3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr: 0-3 0%		2nd Qt	2nd Qtr: 1-1 100%			3rd Qtr: 0-5 0%			4th Qtr: 2-4 50%				Game: 23.1%	
F Throw % 1st Qtr: 2-2	2nd Qt	2nd Qtr: 1-2 50%			3rd Qtr: 2-2 100%			4th Qtr: 2-3 66.7%				Game: 77.8%		

Officials: ,, Technical fouls: SA-None. GCS-None Attendance: 0 Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal Simpson Academy 7 22 17 13 59 Greenville Christian School12 14 6 16 48

Points in the paint-SA 20,GCS 22. Points off turnovers-SA 20,GCS 12. 2nd chance points-SA 2,GCS 7. Fast break points-SA 12,GCS 8. Bench points-SA 16,GCS 3. Score tied-3 times. Lead changed-4 times. Last FG-SA 4th-00:22, GCS 4th-01:24. Largest lead-SA by 14 3rd-03:50, GCS by 9 2nd-06:56.